

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015
CC No(s). 4242/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011
in WP No. 16343/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at
Hyderabad)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (CT), ABIDS DIVISION,
NAMPALLY, ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDEA CELLULAR LTD Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4287/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4300/2015 and appln.(s) for
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4440/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2015.08.28

18:43:51 IST

Reason:

Ms. S. N. Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions as well as on the special leave petitions by speed post.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 16551-16555 of 2012.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR